

SENATE MOTION

MADAM PRESIDENT:

I move that Engrossed House Bill 1001 be amended to read as follows:

- 1 Page 68, line 48, delete "97,310,701 97,310,701" and insert
 - 2 "**102,034,701 102,034,701**".
 - 3 Page 69, line 2, delete "23,002,721 23,002,721" and insert
 - 4 "**24,502,721 24,502,721**".
 - 5 Page 69, line 3, delete "20,968,596 20,968,596" and insert
 - 6 "**21,968,596 21,968,596**".
 - 7 Page 69, line 9, delete "11,643,098 11,643,098" and insert
 - 8 "**13,176,506 13,074,506**".
 - 9 Page 69, line 20, delete "258,561,900 258,561,900" and insert
 - 10 "**259,561,900 259,561,900**".
- (Reference is to EHB 1001 as printed April 5, 2013.)

Senator TALLIAN